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CLAIMS REGISTER REPORT
City of Story City, IA By Segment (Select Below)

Payable Dates 4/30/2022 - 5/12/2022

AmountDescription (Payable)Vendor Name

Department: 1110 - POLICE DEPARTMENT

119.99OFFICE SUPPLIESSTAPLES CREDIT PLAN

155.90GLOVESDASH MEDICAL GLOVES

85.26PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION …

792.91FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

95.23BOOTS REIMBURSEMATTHEW SPORLEDER

121.40SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

Department 1110 - POLICE DEPARTMENT Total: 1,370.69

Department: 1150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT

128.38OFFICE SUPPLIESSTAPLES CREDIT PLAN

986.33GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

185.43PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION …

Department 1150 - FIRE DEPARTMENT Total: 1,300.14

Department: 1160 - FIRST RESPONDERS

100.00FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

Department 1160 - FIRST RESPONDERS Total: 100.00

Department: 1170 - BLDG INSPECTIONS

689.07PERMITS/BLDG/PLUMB/MECHSAFE BUILDING

Department 1170 - BLDG INSPECTIONS Total: 689.07

Department: 2210 - STREET/ROADWAY MAINT

119.99OFFICE SUPPLIESSTAPLES CREDIT PLAN

19,033.38CRACK SEALINGKLUESNER CONSTRUCTION

17.99MISCSTORY CITY BLDG PRODUCTS

47.00GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

316.01GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

107.58PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION …

17.10ONE CALLIOWA ONE CALL

1,473.85FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

125.14SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

Department 2210 - STREET/ROADWAY MAINT Total: 21,258.04

Department: 3370 - SOCIAL SERVICES

4,850.00FY 21/22 ALLOCATIONHEARTLAND SENIOR SERVICES

Department 3370 - SOCIAL SERVICES Total: 4,850.00

Department: 4410 - LIBRARY

30.00GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

Department 4410 - LIBRARY Total: 30.00

Department: 4430 - PARKS

119.99OFFICE SUPPLIESSTAPLES CREDIT PLAN

52.50WOOD CHIPS PLAYGROUNDGOLDEN VALLEY HARDSCAPES

46.64EQUIP MAIN/COOLANTVAN WALL

179.30GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

485.64GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

195.43PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION …

592.56FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

101.56SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

275.38TREES/PARKS/POOL/MISCVISA/SC PURCHASING

Department 4430 - PARKS Total: 2,049.00

Department: 4440 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT

119.99OFFICE SUPPLIESSTAPLES CREDIT PLAN

59.76WHEELS 10" PNEUMATICTRUSCO

295.00PORTABLE TOILETPORTABLE PRO

139.53PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION …
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AmountDescription (Payable)Vendor Name

195.00DANCE VIDEOSLANCE HARDING

50.78SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

28.20REC/POOL TAXESTREASURER STATE OF IOWA

Department 4440 - RECREATION DEPARTMENT Total: 888.26

Department: 4445 - SWIMMING POOL

52.33GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

70.52GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

5.00PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION …

105.98TREES/PARKS/POOL/MISCVISA/SC PURCHASING

105.00TREES/PARKS/POOL/MISCVISA/SC PURCHASING

Department 4445 - SWIMMING POOL Total: 338.83

Department: 4450 - CEMETERY

40.00GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

Department 4450 - CEMETERY Total: 40.00

Department: 5520 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

292.00EDC CONTRIBUTIONS/WATER B…STORY CITY EDC

161.62MURAL PROJECTDIAMOND VOGEL PAINT

500.00CITY MATCH 21/22STORY CITY DEV CORP

Department 5520 - ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Total: 953.62

Department: 6611 - EXECUTIVE (MAYOR, ADM)

46.46FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

100.00COUNCIL PICTURESPETE TEKIPPE PHOTOGRAPHY

Department 6611 - EXECUTIVE (MAYOR, ADM) Total: 146.46

Department: 6620 - FINANCIAL AD (CLERK,TREA)

140.43OFFICE SUPPLIESSTAPLES CREDIT PLAN

135.00WINDOW ENVELOPESCOMPASS BUSINESS SOL

2,102.50URBAN REVITALIZATION AMENDDORSEY & WHITNEY

172.51PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION …

150.00CLOTHING ALLOWANCEHEATHER SLIFKA

37.18SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

Department 6620 - FINANCIAL AD (CLERK,TREA) Total: 2,737.62

Department: 6640 - LEGAL SERVICES

600.00LEGAL SERVICES MAYLARSON LAW OFFICE

Department 6640 - LEGAL SERVICES Total: 600.00

Department: 6650 - CITY HALL/SENIOR CENTER

111.20GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

1,021.42GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

Department 6650 - CITY HALL/SENIOR CENTER Total: 1,132.62

Department: 6670 - DATA PROCESSING

333.75OUTLOOKSALTECH

Department 6670 - DATA PROCESSING Total: 333.75

Department: 7718 - CAP PROJ/EQUIP

2,500.00GO EQUIP FINANCINGDORSEY & WHITNEY

Department 7718 - CAP PROJ/EQUIP Total: 2,500.00

Department: 8760 - I-35 DEVELOPMENT

850.00RITLAND ESTATEABSTRACT & TITLE SERVICE

9,464.00LEGAL SERV. THROUGH MARCHDORSEY & WHITNEY

Department 8760 - I-35 DEVELOPMENT Total: 10,314.00

Department: 8766 - WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS

1,849.252022 BID LETTINGDORSEY & WHITNEY

Department 8766 - WATER MAIN IMPROVEMENTS Total: 1,849.25

Department: 8775 - SO & NO PARK PROJECT

3,655.00DRINKING FOUNTAIN N. PARKMOST DEPENDABLE FOUNTAINS…

665.00NORTH PARK IMPROVE.MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

Department 8775 - SO & NO PARK PROJECT Total: 4,320.00
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Department: 9211 - STORM DRAINAGE

37.38LF, STORM, SEWERTREASURER STATE OF IOWA

Department 9211 - STORM DRAINAGE Total: 37.38

Department: 9810 - WATER UTILITY

205.96WATER UTILITY BILLSSTORY CITY POSTMASTER

1,500.00SURVEY SYSTEM FOR LEAKSMUNICIPAL MANAGEMENT

480.00BRASS COUPLINGSBROWN SUPPLY CO INC

73.65MISCSTORY CITY BLDG PRODUCTS

6,647.06CHEMICALSHAWKINS INC

48.00GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

159.27GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

179.20PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION …

17.10ONE CALLIOWA ONE CALL

183.18FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

152.34SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

10.00TREES/PARKS/POOL/MISCVISA/SC PURCHASING

100.06REFUND AFTER FINAL BILLCHARMIN GATES

75.59REFUND AFTER FINAL BILLJENNIFER BUDD

400.00DATA PROCESSINGSTORY CITY MUN ELEC  UTILITY

2,921.81WETTREASURER STATE OF IOWA

Department 9810 - WATER UTILITY Total: 13,153.22

Department: 9815 - SEWER UTLITY

18.49OFFICE SUPPLIESSTAPLES CREDIT PLAN

205.96WATER UTILITY BILLSSTORY CITY POSTMASTER

998.15SUMP INSPECT.MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

330.50TESTING/ WWAGSOURCE LABORATORIES

316.75TESTING/ WWAGSOURCE LABORATORIES

510.35SUPPLIESERA

457.60GRITBOONE COUNTY LANDFILL

25.99MISCSTORY CITY BLDG PRODUCTS

4,405.32WW MEMBRANE CLAMP/TOOLVESSCO

48.00GARBAGE SERVICEAWS SERVICE CENTER

447.07GAS SERVICEBLACK HILLS ENERGY

179.20PHONE/INTERNETCOMPLETE COMMUNICATION …

17.10ONE CALLIOWA ONE CALL

279.13FUELKEY COOPERATIVE

50.78SERVICEVERIZON WIRELESS

400.00DATA PROCESSINGSTORY CITY MUN ELEC  UTILITY

715.01LF, STORM, SEWERTREASURER STATE OF IOWA

Department 9815 - SEWER UTLITY Total: 9,405.40

Grand Total: 80,397.35
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Report Summary

Fund Summary

 Payment AmountFund

001 - GENERAL FUND 17,560.06

110 - ROAD USE TAX 21,258.04

135 - I-35 DEVELOPMENT 10,314.00

200 - DEBT SERVICE 2,500.00

316 - WATER PROJECTS 1,849.25

324 - SO AND NO PARKS PROJECT 4,320.00

600 - WATER UTILITY 13,153.22

610 - SEWER UTILITY 9,405.40

740 - STORM WATER DRAINAGE 37.38

80,397.35Grand Total:

Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

001-1110-6181 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 95.23

001-1110-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. S… 792.91

001-1110-6373 TELEPHONE 206.66

001-1110-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 119.99

001-1110-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPLI… 155.90

001-1150-6371 UTILITIES 986.33

001-1150-6373 TELEPHONE 185.43

001-1150-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 128.38

001-1160-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. S… 100.00

001-1170-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 689.07

001-3370-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER AG… 4,850.00

001-4410-6371 UTILITIES 30.00

001-4430-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 52.50

001-4430-6330 MOTOR VEHICLE MAINTE… 46.64

001-4430-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. S… 592.56

001-4430-6371 UTILITIES 485.64

001-4430-6373 TELEPHONE 296.99

001-4430-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 179.30

001-4430-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 119.99

001-4430-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPLI… 275.38

001-4440-6332 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINT. 354.76

001-4440-6373 TELEPHONE 190.31

001-4440-6418 SALES TAX 28.20

001-4440-6498 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 195.00

001-4440-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 119.99

001-4445-6332 VEHICLE REPAIR & MAINT. 105.98

001-4445-6371 UTILITIES 70.52

001-4445-6373 TELEPHONE 5.00

001-4445-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER AG… 105.00

001-4445-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 52.33

001-4450-6320 BUILDING & GROUNDS 40.00

001-5520-6413 PAYMENTS TO OTHER AG… 792.00

001-5520-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 161.62

001-6611-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. S… 46.46

001-6611-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 100.00

001-6620-6181 CLOTHING ALLOWANCE 150.00

001-6620-6373 TELEPHONE 209.69

001-6620-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,102.50

001-6620-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 275.43

001-6640-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 600.00

001-6650-6371 UTILITIES 1,021.42

001-6650-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 111.20

001-6670-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 333.75

110-2210-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. S… 1,473.85
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Account Summary

 Payment AmountAccount Number Account Name

110-2210-6371 UTILITIES 316.01

110-2210-6373 TELEPHONE 232.72

110-2210-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 17.10

110-2210-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 64.99

110-2210-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPLI… 119.99

110-2210-6798 CAPITAL PROJECT 19,033.38

135-8760-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10,314.00

200-7718-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,500.00

316-8766-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,849.25

324-8775-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 665.00

324-8775-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 3,655.00

600-9810-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. S… 183.18

600-9810-6371 UTILITIES 159.27

600-9810-6373 TELEPHONE 331.54

600-9810-6418 SALES TAX 2,921.81

600-9810-6419 DATA PROCESSING 205.96

600-9810-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,917.10

600-9810-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 223.65

600-9810-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPLI… 6,730.71

600-9810-6520 METERS, CLAMPS, HYDR… 480.00

610-9815-6331 MOTOR VEHICLE OPER. S… 279.13

610-9815-6350 EQUIPMENT REPAIR & MA… 4,405.32

610-9815-6371 UTILITIES 447.07

610-9815-6373 TELEPHONE 229.98

610-9815-6418 SALES TAX 715.01

610-9815-6419 DATA PROCESSING 205.96

610-9815-6490 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,572.85

610-9815-6499 MISCELLANEOUS 505.60

610-9815-6506 OFFICE SUPPLIES 18.49

610-9815-6507 MISC. OPERATING SUPPLI… 25.99

740-9211-6800 CAPITAL FEE 37.38

Grand Total: 80,397.35

Project Account Summary

 Payment AmountProject Account Key

**None** 80,397.35

Grand Total: 80,397.35
















































































	Agenda
	Minutes
	Resolution 22-47
	Resolution 22-48
	Ordinance 324
	Ordinance 325
	Administrative Items
	Permits
	Bills and Claims

